07-07	7 - 2003 Attorney Docket No.: 018150.0272
	EET
To the Honorable Commissioner for Pater. 1024	.nent(s) or copy(ies) thereof.
Name of Conveying Party(ies):  Hendrikus Adrianus van Egeraat  Additional name(s) of conveying party(	
Name: PC-Vane Sportartikel GmbH Address: Weidestrasse 2 Country: Bremerhaven, Germany Additional name(s) and address(es)	
3. Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment Merger Verified Translation Security Agreen  Execution Date: April 23, 2003	Change of Name
<ul> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):         If this document is being filed together with a new applie         A. Patent Application No(s).:         10/428,934         Others on additional sheet(s) a     </li> </ul>	B. Patent No(s).:
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:  24735	6. Total number of applications and patents involved  Application(s): 1  + Patent(s): 0  = Total: 1  7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account  8. Deposit Account No.: 02-0375
	(Duplicate copy of this sheet attached)  Charge any underpayment or credit any overpayment to above Deposit Account
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
the original document.  James B. Arpin  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including	Signature g cover sheet, an achments, and document:
40.00 DP	2

PATENT REEL: 014225 FRAME: 0672

Attorney	Docket	No.				
Attorney	Docket	NO.				

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received,

Hendrikus Adrianus van Egeraat of Svarta Bangatan 10B, Örebro, Sweden hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", sell and assign to

PC-VANE SPORTARTIKEL GmbH

a corporation of Germany

, having a place of

business at

Weidestrasse 2, Bremerhaven, Germany

, respectively,

its successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", the entire right, title and interest in and to an invention entitled:

ROLLER SKATE FRAME ASSEMBLY

**RECORDED: 07/01/2003** 

invented by the Assignor and as described in the following:

and in and to all applications for patent for said invention in all countries, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of any of said applications, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and Assignor authorizes and requests any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and Assignor agrees that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignor will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce a proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Subscribed and executed at Svarta Bangatan 10B, Örebro, Sweden

April 23, 2003	F/A war Egerach
Date	Assignor
Date	Assignor
Date	Assignor

PATENT REEL: 014225 FRAME: 0673